Community Resources for Sheboygan County

EMERGENCIES
American Red Cross
Poison Center at Children’s Hospital
Police/Fire/Ambulance
Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse/Assault)
Sheboygan County Mental Health Crisis Line

ABUSE
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)
Division of Social Services (Children)
Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse/Assault)
ALCOHOL/ DRUG ABUSE

Alcoholics Anonymous
Aurora Behavioral Health
Narcotics Anonymous
Pathways to a Better Life
Samaritans Hand
Sheb. Co. Mental Health & Substance Abuse Treatment
Center
CHILD CARE

800-733-2767
800-222-1222
911

920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640

920-459-3151

920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919

920-459-6418

920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640

800-355-7318
920-453-3900
888-611-1813
920-894-1374
920-254-6922

920-459-3207

Child Care Resource and Referral, Inc. 920-886-1211 or 800-749-5437
Family Connections, Inc. 920-457-1999 or 800-322-2046
COUNSELING / THERAPY REFERRALS (Mental Health/Behavioral Health)

Mental Health America in Sheboygan County
DISABILITIES

Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
RCS Empowers, Inc.
Social Security Administration
Telecommunications Relay
(Deaf, Hearing Loss, Speech-Impaired)

EMPLOYMENT
Sheboygan County Job Center

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
Consumer Credit Counseling Services
Division of Economic Support
Forward Services
Simplify
FOOD

Capital Consortium (FoodShare)
Fresh Meals on Wheels

Salvation Army
Women, Infants, & Children (WIC) Nutrition Program

GRIEF / LOSS REFERRALS
GriefShare Support Group
Mental Health America in Sheboygan County
Sharon S. Richardson Community Hospice

HEALTH SERVICES

Anchor of Hope
Division of Public Health
Familywize Prescription Discount Card

Lakeshore Community Health Care
Planned Parenthood

920-458-3951

920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919
920-208-5850 or 888-387-0408

920-458-8261

1-800-772-1213

711

920-208-5856

920-458-3784 or 800-350-2227

888-794-5556
920-395-9154
920-234-8686

888-794-5556
920-451-7011
920-458-3723

920-459-3417 or 800-722-2295

920-452-6520
920-458-3951
920-467-1800

920-452-4673
920-459-4382
866-810-3784
920-783-6633

920-458-9401 or 800-230-7526



Community Resources for Sheboygan County

HOUSING
Forward Services (Emergency Assistance)
Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse)
Lakeshore CAP
Partners for Community Development
Salvation Army Emergency Shelter
City of Sheboygan - Housing Authority
Horizon Management (Outside of Sheb. City limits)
INFORMATION / REFERRALS
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)
United Way 2-1-1

LEGAL RESOURCES
Lawyer Referral & Information Service
Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc.
Legal Aide Clinic (Salvation Army)
Victim Witness Services
LITERACY

Literacy Council Project of Family Resource Center

MILITARY / VETERAN SERVICES
608-301-8290 or 800-292-9464, Option 3

Military Family Assistance Center
Supportive Services for Veteran Families
PARENTING RESOURCES

Family Resource Center
National Parent Helpline

SENIOR CITIZENS
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)
Senior Activity Center of Sheboygan

SUPPORT GROUPS

Mental Health America in Sheboygan County

TRANSLATION / INTERPRETATION

Hmong Mutual Assistance Association
Partners Community Services (Spanish and Hmong)

TRANSPORTATION
MTM, Inc. (Medicaid)
Shoreline Metro

YOUTH

Rainbow Kids
Runaway Youth Services Hotline

I ' A 48 920-458-3951
M 1 s \/ info@mhasheboygan.org

Mental Health America
in Sheboygan County

920-395-9154

920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640
920-803-6991

920-459-2780 or 800-584-8172
920-458-3723

920-459-3466

1-800-333-8250

920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919
211

800-362-9082
233-6521 or 800-236-1128
920-458-3723
920-459-3099

920-892-6706

920-906-4779

920-892-6706
855-427-2736

920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919
920-459-3290

920-458-3951

920-458-0808
920-459-2780

866-907-1493
920-459-3281

920-452-2838
920-458-7100




