community resources for silesoygan country	Community	<b>Resources</b>	for Sheboygar	<b>County</b>
--	-----------	------------------	---------------	---------------

Community Resources for Sheboygan County					
EMERGENCIES					
American Red Cross Poison Center at Children's Hospital Police/Fire/Ambulance	800-733-2767 800-222-1222 911				
Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse/Assault) Sheboygan County Mental Health Crisis Line	920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640 920-459-3151				
ABUSE					
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults) Division of Social Services (Children)	920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919 920-459-6418				
Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse/Assault)	920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640				
ALCOHOL/ DRUG ABUSE	800-355-7318				
Alcoholics Anonymous Aurora Behavioral Health Narcotics Anonymous Pathways to a Better Life Samaritans Hand	920-453-7318 920-453-3900 888-611-1813 920-894-1374 920-254-6922				
Sheb. Co. Mental Health & Substance Abuse Treatment Center	920-459-3207				
CHILD CARE					
Child Care Resource and Referral, Inc. Family Connections, Inc.	920-886-1211 or 800-749-5437 920-457-1999 or 800-322-2046				
COUNSELING / THERAPY REFERRALS (Mental Healt					
Mental Health America in Sheboygan County	920-458-3951				
DISABILITIES	020 467 4100 57 000 506 4010				
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)	920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919				
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation	920-208-5850 or 888-387-0408				
RCS Empowers, Inc.	920-458-8261				
Social Security Administration	1-800-772-1213				
Telecommunications Relay	711				
(Deaf, Hearing Loss, Speech-Impaired)					
EMPLOYMENT  O20.209 E9E6					
Sheboygan County Job Center 920-208-5856 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE					
Consumer Credit Counseling Services	920-458-3784 or 800-350-2227				
Division of Economic Support	888-794-5556				
Forward Services	920-395-9154				
Simplify	920-234-8686				
FOOD					
Capital Consortium (FoodShare)	888-794-5556				
Fresh Meals on Wheels	920-451-7011				
Salvation Army	920-458-3723				
Women, Infants, & Children (WIC) Nutrition Program  GRIEF / LOSS REFERRALS	920-459-3417 or 800-722-2295				
GriefShare Support Group	920-452-6520				
Mental Health America in Sheboygan County	920-458-3951				
Sharon S. Richardson Community Hospice	920-467-1800				
HEALTH SERVICES					
Anchor of Hope	920-452-4673				
Division of Public Health	920-459-4382				
Familywize Prescription Discount Card	866-810-3784				
Lakeshore Community Health Care Planned Parenthood	920-783-6633 920-458-9401 or 800-230-7526				
Trainica i archinood	320 430 3401 01 000 230-7320				

## **Community Resources for Sheboygan County**

community nesources for shesby built country					
HOUSING					
Forward Services (Emergency Assistance) Safe Harbor (Domestic/Sexual Abuse) Lakeshore CAP	920-395-9154 920-452-7640 or 800-499-7640 920-803-6991				
Partners for Community Development	920-459-2780 or 800-584-8172				
Salvation Army Emergency Shelter	920-458-3723				
City of Sheboygan - Housing Authority	920-459-3466				
Horizon Management (Outside of Sheb. City limits)	1-800-333-8250				
INFORMATION / REFERRALS					
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults) United Way 2-1-1	920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919 211				
LEGAL RESOURCES					
Lawyer Referral & Information Service Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc.	800-362-9082 233-6521 or 800-236-1128 920-458-3723				
Legal Aide Clinic (Salvation Army) Victim Witness Services	920-459-3099				
LITERACY					
Literacy Council Project of Family Resource Center	920-892-6706				
MILITARY / VETERAN SERVICES					
Military Family Assistance Center Supportive Services for Veteran Families	608-301-8290 or 800-292-9464, Option 3 920-906-4779				
PARENTING RESOURCES	320-300-4773				
Family Resource Center	920-892-6706				
National Parent Helpline	855-427-2736				
SENIOR CITIZENS					
Aging and Disability Resource Center (Adults)	920-467-4100 or 800-596-1919				
Senior Activity Center of Sheboygan	920-459-3290				
SUPPORT GROUPS					
Mental Health America in Sheboygan County	920-458-3951				
TRANSLATION / INTERPRETATION					
Hmong Mutual Assistance Association	920-458-0808				
Partners Community Services (Spanish and Hmong)	920-459-2780				
TRANSPORTATION					
MTM Inc (Modicaid)	966 007 1402				

MTM, Inc. (Medicaid)	866-907-1493
Shoreline Metro	920-459-3281

Rainbow Kids	920-452-2838
Runaway Youth Services Hotline	920-458-7100



920-458-3951 info@mhasheboygan.org

